
 

 

 

 

Minnetonka Senior Citizens 
Advisory Board Agenda 
Tuesday, July 11, 2017 

            10:00 a.m. 
 

Mission Statement - To develop and promote programs and services in our 
community to meet the diverse needs of those 55+. 
 
Pledge of Allegiance   
              

1. Roll Call                                           
2. Approve Minutes                     
3. President’s Report  
4. Staff Report   

 
5. Old Business 
     - ICA Food shelf Tour - Tue. Aug. 15, 10 a.m. at K-Tel 
     - Fall Elder Fraud Presentations – Tim 
      10:30 a.m.  on Thur. Oct 19, Wed. Nov. 8, Mon. Dec. 4 
     - Dementia Friends Updates – Dick 
      

        
6. New Business: 

-  
-  

 
    7.  Committee Reports: 

A.  Sunshine – Judi  
B.  Volunteer – Fran 

 
  

8. Dates to Remember:    
- Garden Club Plant Sale – Tue. July 11 and 18, 3-7 p.m. 
- Pork Chop Supper – Thur. Aug. 17, 5:30 p.m. 
- SCS Workshop – Tue. Oct. 3, 8:30 a.m. - noon 
- City Open House – Tue. Oct. 10, 5-8 p.m. 
- Community Dance – Fri. Oct. 13, 6:15 p.m. – 9 p.m. 
- Book Sale – Tue. Oct. 24, 11 – 5 p.m. 

 
 


